PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
John Navis			11/15/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Janin Group, Inc.						
Street Address:	14A STONEHILL	ROAD					
City:	Oswego						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60543-9400						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 66591		9134					
Patent Number: 68897		9713					
Patent Number: 70139		3928					
Patent Number: 7013928 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 90							
Fax Number:	aant via US Mail v	han the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Phone:	801-208-479	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3	é				
Email:							
Correspondent Name: Judy Wagner							
Address Line 1: 1600 West Merit Parkway							
Address Line 2:	5						
Address Line 4: South Jordan, UTAH 84095							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MEDIGROUP					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Judy Wagner					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment John to Janin Group - SIGNED#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment John to Janin Group - SIGNED#page2.tif							

7

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, is made by John Navis ("<u>Assignor</u>") to Janin Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>") to document the ownership of certain inventions and patents which have been paid for and carried on the books of Assignee from their inception, it being the intent of Assignor and Assignee that such patents and inventions be owned by Assignee from inception.

Therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Janin Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation Assignee any and all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in, to and under the inventions identified by the Serial Numbers and Patent Numbers, if available, set forth below, and more particularly described on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>, which is incorporated by this reference, for which the United States Patent and Trademark Office issued patents or for which a patent application has been filed,

1.	Serial No.: 09/811,340	Patent No.: 6,659,134
2.	Serial No.: 10/728,725	Patent No.: 6,889,713
3.	Serial No.: 10/944,468	Patent No.: 7,013,928

and

(b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patents listed on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>, including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or letters patent therefore listed on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>, to the full extent of the term or terms for which letters patents issue, and

(c) in, to and under the inventions identified by the international Serial Numbers and Patent Numbers, if available, set forth below, and more particularly described on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>, which is incorporated by this reference, for which the International patent office issued patents or for which a patent application has been filed,

1.	Serial No.: _	<u>NA</u>	Patent No.:	NA
2.	Serial No.: _	NA	Patent No.:	NA

(c) in any and all inventions described in the patent or patent applications described herein, and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent or patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing patents, applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent or patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefore; all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any nonprovisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

Assignor further agrees that all of the inventions and patents have been owned by Assignee for the date of their inception and this Assignment is being made to provide evidence of such ownership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth below.

Dated: November 15, 2012

Signature of Assignor: John

State of Illinois

County of Kendall

This instrument was acknowledged before me on _______

(date) by John A. Navis (name of person).

Debouch chillows Signature of Notary Public,

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Deborah J. Arellano Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06-08-2015

RECORDED: 12/04/2012